

# Clúid Housing: Invitation to Tender - Periodic Inspection & Electrical Testing (https://www.activelink.ie/node/114463)



159-161 Sheriff Street Upper
Dublin D01 R8N0
t: 01 707 2088 (tel:017072088) www.cluid.ie (http://www.cluid.ie) cluid@cluid.ie (mailto:cluid@cluid.ie)

## Invitation to Tender: Periodic Inspection & Electrical Testing of properties in Cluid Housing Association South Region

Clúid Housing is an independent, not-for-profit charity, and one of the largest approved housing bodies (AHBs) or housing associations in Ireland. Established in 1994, Clúid leads the way in providing high quality, affordable rented homes to people in housing need. Clúid own and manage over 12,500 properties providing a home to over 32,000 people. For more details see <a href="http://www.cluid.ie/">www.cluid.ie/</a>)

Clúid Housing's Property Services Division are inviting tenders for PET Testing. The purpose of this Tender is to appoint a Qualified Certifier with an up-to-date QC number, experienced, and competent Electrical Service Company to provide Periodic Inspection and Testing of Electrical Installations and certification to properties owned or managed by Clúid Housing Association in the South Region of Ireland.

If your company wishes to tender for the above please contact<u>tenders@cluid.ie (mailto:tenders@cluid.ie)</u> to request the tender documents using the heading **PET Testing South Region** in the subject line.

Closing date for tender submissions is 12noon, Friday 28th March 2025.

All information regarding the tender will be available in the tender documents.

#### Region

South

### Date Entered/Updated

18th Mar, 2025

#### **Expiry Date**

28th Mar, 2025

**Source URL:** https://www.activelink.ie/vacancies/tenders/114463-cluid-housing-invitation-to-tender-periodic-inspection-electrical-testing